There will be a meeting of the Town Board of the Township of Waterford on May 31, 2023 beginning at 1:00 pm at the Town Hall, located at 415 N. Milwaukee Street, Waterford, Wisconsin 53185 for the following business:

- 1. The meeting will be called to order in open session.
- 2. A Motion will be made to go into closed session pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes 19.85(1) (g) and 19.85 (1) (e). If passed by a majority vote, the meeting will proceed in closed session:

Pursuant to Wisconsin Statute 19.85(1)(e) for the purpose of conducting business wherein competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session. Known to the undersigned is the collective bargaining agreement between Town of Waterford and three (3) members/officers of Waterford Police Association Local #104 of the Wisconsin Professional Police Association and;

Pursuant to Wisconsin Statute 19.85(1)(g) for the purpose of conferring with legal counsel for the governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to become involved.

Pursuant to Wisconsin Statute 19.85(2), immediately after completion of the closed session, the Town Board will reconvene in open session and act upon the matters before them.

The meeting will then be adjourned.

Dated this 25th day of May, 2023.

TINA MAYER
Town Clerk
415 N. Milwaukee Street
Waterford, Wi 53185
262-534-2350
tmayer@townofwaterford.net

"Requests from persons with disabilities who need to participate in this meeting or hearing should be made to the Town Chairperson Office at 534-1871 with as much notice as possible"

This notice is subject to amendment up and to the time applicable as allowed by law. Please check with Town Clerk for any changes.